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WHITE WINES

Villa Trendi - Pinot Grigio 175ml - 5.95 | 250ml - 7.95 | Btl - 23.00

This Pinot Grigio is dry, clean and crisp with subtle flavours and a smooth texture.
Veneto, Italy

Domaine Félines Jourdan - Picpoul de Pinet 175ml - 7.50 | 250ml - 9.50 | Btl - 27.45
This is fully flavoured, dry and zesty, packing a lot of wine in your glass.
Enjoy its vibrant citrus and herb flavours with an almost salty sea finish.

Languedoc, France

Le Grand Noir - Chardonnay 175ml - 6.50 | 250ml - 8.50 | Btl- 23.95
Le Grand Noir is satisfying yet fresh. It offers pineapple-like flavours

and a subtle hint of oak while a splash of Viognier in the blend brings

a hint of something exotic akin to mango and ginger.

Languedoc, France

Echo - Sauvignon Blanc 175ml - 7.50 | 250ml - 9.50 | Btl - 28.95
Refreshing and bright, Echo is a classic Marlborough Sauvignon with ripe,

tropical fruit flavours and juicy acidity that will make your mouth water.

Marlborough, New Zealand

Veiga da Princesa - Albarifio 175ml - 8.25 | 250ml-10.25 | Btl-29.95
This carefully crafted Albarifio hails from the cool Atlantic Galician coastline.

It makes a fresh yet weighty white with attractive savoury and stone fruit flavours.

Rias Baixas, Spain

125ml available upon request. Please ask at the bar for ABVs.

RED WINES

Rioja Vega Crianza - Tempranillo 175ml - 7.25 | 250ml - 9.25 | Btl - 26.95
Rioja Vega offers everything you could want from Spain’s most famous

red wine. This is a smooth, oak-aged red with soft, red fruit flavours,

sweet vanilla notes and gentle texture.

Rioja, Spain

Gran Rosso - Negroamaro Primitivo 175ml - 7.25 | 250ml - 9.25 | Btl - 26.95
Thisis a blend of two of the most loved red grape varieties of southern

[taly, producing a soft and full-bodied wine. It is round and easy to enjoy

with bright acidity, providing a refreshing finish.

Puglia, Italy

Malbicho - Malbec 175ml - 7.50 | 250ml - 9.50 | Btl- 27.95
Malbicho means someone who defies the rules, challenging the establishment

and this juicy Argentine Malbec epitomises that spirit. It's a medium bodied,

succulent style with flavours of red fruit, violets and subtle, toasty vanilla notes.

Mendoza, Argentina

Victoria Park - Shiraz

This is a juicy Shiraz with charming, fruity flavours and excellent balance.
It is a friendly, easy to enjoy Shiraz with soft texture and chocolatey-textured tannins.
South Australia

175ml - 6.75 | 250ml - 8.75 | Btl - 24.95

La Lejania - Merlot 175ml - 5.95 | 250ml - 7.95 | Btl - 22.45
A charming, mid-weight Merlot with plum and black cherry fruit flavours
as well as a hint of spice. Round in shape and supple in texture.

Maule, Chile

Products and prices correct at time of printing but may be subject to change.



ROSE WINES

Villa del Lago - Pinot Grigio Rosé 175ml - 6.75 | 250ml - 8.75 | Btl- 24.45
This hauntingly pale rosé is crisp and dry with flavours of fresh red berries.

It's an easy-drinking, bright style.

Veneto, Italy

Tracker Jack - Zinfandel Rosé
A succulent, juicy pink bursting with bright summer-fruit flavours.

Gently refreshing with a lick of sweetness
California, USA

175ml-5.75 | 250ml-7.75 | Btl-21.95

Whispering Angel - Cétes de Provence Rosé 175ml - 9.75 | 250ml - 12.95 | Btl - 37.95
Whispering Angelis a benchmark of classic Cotes de Provence with its haunting

pale pink colour and its elegant, dry style.

Provence, France

BUBBLES

S Btl=200ml | Btl=750ml

Exton Park RB 23 - Rosé S Btl - 35.00 | Btl - 60.00
A delicate and dry pink with attractive floral notes, white peach flavours and summer berries.
England

Marniquet et Filles - Champagne
This is a classic Champagne: elegant, clean and crisp with a fine fizz.
France

Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label - Champagne

Both silky and zesty with a citrus and apple flavours and a light toasty note.

France

Botter - Prosecco

Flavours of pear, white peach and apple with a subtle effervescence and a delicate texture.
Italy

Tiamo - Prosecco
Clean and fruity, this lively sparkling wine is full of citrus and stone fruit.
Italy

Il Caggio - Prosecco Roseé
This pink Prosecco is off-dry with attractive flavours of strawberry and red apple.
Italy

125ml-12.95 | SBtl-30.00 | Btl-50.00

Btl-70.00

Btl-29.50

SBtl-8.95

SBtl-8.95

125ml available upon request. Please ask at the bar for ABVs.

Draught Beers, Ales and Cider

Estrella Dam
Premium Spanish Lager

Birrificio Angelo Poretti
Premium Italian Lager

Shipyard - India Pale Ale
Wainwright - Golden Ale

Somersby - Cider

Guinness
Brooklyn Stonewall IPA
Bottled Beer and Cider
Damm Lemon 330ml £3.95 Gluten Free Beer
Corona 330ml £3.05 Daura Damm GF
Birra Moretti 330ml £4.25 Alcohol Free Beer & Cider
Loweswater Gold 500ml £5.95 Free Damm
1 (o)
Rekorderlig 500ml £5.75 Guinness 0%

Cider 0%

Local Beers from £4.95

Products and prices correct at time of printing but may be subject to change.

Pint

£5.95

£5.50

£5.00

£4.95

£4.50

£5.50

£5.75

Bottle

£3.95

£3.95

£4.50

£4.50



Whisky

BLENDED SCOTCH & IRISH WHISKY

Grouse £3.50
Jack Daniels £3.95
Southern Comfort £3.95
Haig Club £4.75

Jameson £4.75

Brandy

Courvoisier

Remy Martin

Rum

Bacardi
Morgan’s Spiced Rum
Havana Club

Sherry and Port

Croft Original

Harvey’s Bristol Cream
Cockburn’s Ruby Port
Grahams Tawny Port

MALT WHISKY

Jura

Monkey Shoulder
Talisker

Laphroig
Lagavulin

The Lakes Distillery
Single Malt - locally distilled

Please ask at the bar for ABVs & Spirit Measure.

£4.50
£4.95
£5.95
£6.25
£8.50
£7.50

£4.50
£5.95

£3.75
£3.75
£3.95

£3.95
£3.95
£4.25
£4.95

Vodka

Smirnoff £3.50
Kin Toffee Vodka £3.95
Lakes Distillery - locally distilled £4.95
Grey Goose £5.25
Spirits

Pimm’s No 1 Cup, Martini, Extra Dry or Rosso £3.50
Archers Peach Schnapps £3.95
Liqueurs

Midori £3.95
Baileys, Tia Maria, Disaronno £4.50
Grand Marnier £5.75

Bottled Soft Drinks & Mixers

Fever Tree Tonics & Mixers £2.75

Coca Cola & Diet Coke £3.75
Still & Sparkling Water  from £2.50
Appletiser, Elderflower Presse £3.50
J20 £3.50

Draught Soft Drinks & Mixers

Pepsi Max from £1.00
Tango from £1.00
Lemonade from £1.00
Soda Water from £0.50

Products and prices correct at time of printing but may be subject to change.
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