The observatory at the Melbreak

WHITE WINES

Villa Trendi - Pinot Grigio

175ml - 5.95 | 250ml - 7.95 | Btl - 23.00

This Pinot Grigio is dry, clean and crisp with subtle flavours and a smooth texture. **Veneto, Italy**

Domaine Félines Jourdan - Picpoul de Pinet

175ml - 7.50 | 250ml - 9.50 | Btl - 27.45

This is fully flavoured, dry and zesty, packing a lot of wine in your glass. Enjoy its vibrant citrus and herb flavours with an almost salty sea finish.

Languedoc, France

Le Grand Noir - Chardonnay

175ml - 6.50 | 250ml - 8.50 | Btl - 23.95

Le Grand Noir is satisfying yet fresh. It offers pineapple-like flavours and a subtle hint of oak while a splash of Viognier in the blend brings a hint of something exotic akin to mango and ginger.

Languedoc, France

Echo - Sauvignon Blanc

175ml - 7.50 | 250ml - 9.50 | Btl - 28.95

Refreshing and bright, Echo is a classic Marlborough Sauvignon with ripe, tropical fruit flavours and juicy acidity that will make your mouth water.

Marlborough, New Zealand

Veiga da Princesa - Albariño

175ml - 8.25 | 250ml - 10.25 | Btl - 29.95

This carefully crafted Albariño hails from the cool Atlantic Galician coastline. It makes a fresh yet weighty white with attractive savoury and stone fruit flavours.

Rias Baixas, Spain

RED WINES

Rioja Vega Crianza - Tempranillo

175ml - 7.25 | 250ml - 9.25 | Btl - 26.95

Rioja Vega offers everything you could want from Spain's most famous red wine. This is a smooth, oak-aged red with soft, red fruit flavours, sweet vanilla notes and gentle texture.

Rioja, Spain

Gran Rosso - Negroamaro Primitivo

175ml - 7.25 | 250ml - 9.25 | Btl - 26.95

This is a blend of two of the most loved red grape varieties of southern Italy, producing a soft and full-bodied wine. It is round and easy to enjoy with bright acidity, providing a refreshing finish.

Puglia, Italy

Malbicho - Malbec

175ml - 7.50 | 250ml - 9.50 | Btl - 27.95

Malbicho means someone who defies the rules, challenging the establishment and this juicy Argentine Malbec epitomises that spirit. It's a medium bodied, succulent style with flavours of red fruit, violets and subtle, toasty vanilla notes. **Mendoza, Argentina**

Victoria Park - Shiraz

175ml - 6.75 | 250ml - 8.75 | Btl - 24.95

This is a juicy Shiraz with charming, fruity flavours and excellent balance. It is a friendly, easy to enjoy Shiraz with soft texture and chocolatey-textured tannins. **South Australia**

La Lejania - Merlot

175ml - 5.95 | 250ml - 7.95 | Btl - 22.45

A charming, mid-weight Merlot with plum and black cherry fruit flavours as well as a hint of spice. Round in shape and supple in texture.

Maule, Chile

ROSÉ WINES

Villa del Lago - Pinot Grigio Rosé This hauntingly pale rosé is crisp and dry with flavours of fresh re It's an easy-drinking, bright style. Veneto, Italy	175ml - 6.75 250ml - 8.75 Btl - 24.4 ed berries.
Tracker Jack - Zinfandel Rosé A succulent, juicy pink bursting with bright summer-fruit flavour Gently refreshing with a lick of sweetness California, USA	175ml - 5.75 250ml - 7.75 Btl - 21.9
Whispering Angel - Côtes de Provence Rosé Whispering Angel is a benchmark of classic Côtes de Provence v pale pink colour and its elegant, dry style. Provence, France	
BUBBLES	S Btl = 200ml Btl = 750ml
Exton Park RB 23 - Rosé A delicate and dry pink with attractive floral notes, white peach England	S Btl - 35.00 Btl - 60.00 flavours and summer berries.
Marniquet et Filles - Champagne This is a classic Champagne: elegant, clean and crisp with a fine to France	125ml - 12.95 S Btl - 30.00 Btl - 50.00 fizz.
Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label - Champagne Both silky and zesty with a citrus and apple flavours and a light to France	Btl - 70.00 pasty note.
Botter - Prosecco Flavours of pear, white peach and apple with a subtle effervesce Italy	Btl - 29.50 ence and a delicate texture.
Tiamo - Prosecco Clean and fruity, this lively sparkling wine is full of citrus and stor Italy	S Btl - 8.95 ne fruit.
Il Caggio - Prosecco Rosé	S Btl - 8.95

This pink Prosecco is off-dry with attractive flavours of strawberry and red apple.

Italy

125ml available upon request. Please ask at the bar for ABVs.

Shipyard - India Pale Ale Wainwright - Golden Ale Somersby - Cider Guinness Brooklyn Stonewall IPA **Bottled Beer and Cider** Damm Lemon 330ml Gluten Free Beer £3.95 Daura Damm GF Corona 330ml £3.95 Alcohol Free Beer & Cider Birra Moretti 330ml £4.25 Free Damm Loweswater Gold 500ml £5.95 Guinness 0% Rekorderlig 500ml £5.75 Cider 0% **Local Beers** from £4.95

Draught Beers, Ales and Cider

Estrella Dam

Premium Spanish Lager

Premium Italian Lager

Birrificio Angelo Poretti

Products and prices correct at time of printing but may be subject to change.

Pint

£5.95

£5.50

£5.00

£4.95

£4.50

£5.50

£5.75

Bottle

£3.95

£3.95

£4.50

£4.50

W	his	ky
		~

BLENDED SCOTCH & IRISI	H WHISKY	MALT WHISKY	
Grouse	£3.50	Jura	£4.50
Jack Daniels	£3.95	Monkey Shoulder	£4.95
Southern Comfort	£3.95	Talisker	£5.95
Haig Club	£4.75	Laphroig	£6.25
Jameson	£4.75	Lagavulin	£8.50
		The Lakes Distillery Single Malt – locally distilled	£7.50
Brandy			
Courvoisier			£4.50
Remy Martin			£5.95
Rum			
Bacardi			£3.75
Morgan's Spiced Rum			£3.75
Havana Club			£3.95
Sherry and Port			
Croft Original			£3.95
Harvey's Bristol Cream			£3.95
Cockburn's Ruby Port			£4.25
Grahams Tawny Port			£4.95
Pleas	e ask at the bar j	for ABVs & Spirit Measure.	

T	r .	.11	1
1/	C	n	K۶
v	v	u.	\mathbf{r}

vouka			
Smirnoff			£3.50
Kin Toffee Vodka			£3.95
Lakes Distillery - locally disti	lled		£4.95
Grey Goose			£5.25
Spirits			
Pimm's No 1 Cup, Martini, Ext	tra Dry oi	c Rosso	£3.50
Archers Peach Schnapps		£3.95	
Liqueurs			
Midori			£3.95
Baileys, Tia Maria, Disaronno			£4.50
Grand Marnier			£5.75
Bottled Soft Drinks & M	ixers	Draught Soft D	rinks & Mixers
Fever Tree Tonics & Mixers	£2.75	Pepsi Max	from £1.00
Coca Cola & Diet Coke	£3.75	Tango	from £1.00
Still & Sparkling Water fro	m £2.50	Lemonade	from £1.00
Appletiser, Elderflower Presse	£3.50	Soda Water	from £0.50
J20	£3.50		



